

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 685 of 2017**

Manpyara Nagwanshi **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

13/07/2017	<p>Mr. Basant Dewangan, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Avinash K Mishra, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.No. 1 of 2017, application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in filing the appeal is condoned.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in due course.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, Registry shall prepare paper book.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Pritinker Diwaker)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Ram Prasanna Sharma)</b> Judge</p>

Santosh