



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 685 of 2017

Manpyara Nagwanshi **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

11/11/2025	<p>None for the appellants even in second round. Mr. Vivek Mishra, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Let bailable warrant be issued against the appellants for a sum of Rs.5,000/- each through the concerned Superintendent of Police for securing their presence before this Court on 17th December, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>Sourabh P.</p>