



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**CRA No. 685 of 2017**

Manpyara Nagwanshi **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

### **Order Sheet**

17/12/2025	<p>Mr. Basant Dewangan, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ajay Pandey, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 11.11.2025, Appellant No. 1-Manpyara Nagwanshi, along with his counsel, is present before this Court today. His presence is marked.</p> <p>As per the report received from the office of the Police Station Incharge, Kansabel, District-Jashpur (C.G.), Appellant No. 2-Chaitan Ram, has died on 01.05.2024, during the pendency of this appeal.</p> <p>In that view of the matter, the appeal on behalf of Appellant No. 2 stands abated.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellants is directed to delete the name of appellant No. 2 from the array of cause title before the next date of hearing.</p>
------------	---

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list this matter for final hearing in the month of March, 2026.

Sd/-

**(Sanjay K. Agrawal)**  
**Judge**

Sd/-

**(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)**  
**Judge**

Sourabh P.