

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 685 of 2017**Manpyara Nagwanshi **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Division Bench:-****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput**

17/03/2026	<p>Mr. Basant Dewangan, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, P.L. for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time, enabling him to rectify the defect(s), as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p><i>Deepti Jha</i></p>